www.lakeshore.com             Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.           (614) 891-2244           fax: (614) 818-1600           e-mail: info@lakeshore.com
36	 Sensors Silicon Diodes
DT-470/471 Hermetically
Sealed Silicon Diode
The DT-470/471 Silicon Diode temperature
sensors incorporate remarkably uniform
sensing elements that exhibit precise,
repeatable, monotonic temperature

www.lakeshore.com             Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.           (614) 891-2244           fax: (614) 818-1600           e-mail: info@lakeshore.com
	 Sensors	 39Silicon Diodes
Ordering Information
Uncalibrated sensor
Step 1:	 Choose diode series, for example DT-470.
Step 2:	 Choose package or mounting adapter—if ordering
adapter, substitute the adapter suffix for the SD suffix, for
example DT-470-CU.
Step 3:	 Choose tolerance band (if applicable),
for example DT-470-CU-11.
Calibrated sensor
Step 1:	 Choose diode series, for example DT-470.
Step 2:	 Choose package or mounting adapter—if ordering
adapter, substitute the adapter suffix for the SD suffix,
for example DT-470-CU-13.
Step 3:	 Specify the calibration range suffix code after the model number
and package suffix, for example DT-470-CU-13-1.4L.
Note: When ordering a DT-470, only Band 13 sensors are calibrated.
DT-400 Series Calibration Range Suffix Codes
Numeric figure is the low end of the calibration
Letters represent the high end: L=325 K, H=500 K
Model number Uncal 2S 3S 1.4L 1.4H 70L 70H
DT-414-UN*  
DT-414M-UN*  
DT-421-HR   
DT-470-SD-11 
DT-470-SD-11A 
DT-470-SD-12 
DT-470-SD-12A 
DT-470-SD-13       
Mounting adapters are available for use with the SD package—replace SD suffix with mounting adapter suffix
CO       
CU, LR, CY, ET,
BO, MT     
CU-HT       
DT-470-DI-13 
Model number Uncal 2S 10L 10 H 70L 70H
DT-471-BO, -CU,
CY, -ET, -LR, -MT    
DT-471-CO, -CU-
HT, -SD      
DT-471-DI 
*	Lake Shore does not warrant mechanical damage to the DT-414
DT-414 handling: fragile assembly—must not be turned over on gold wire bond side—handle by edges of
substrate or by 50 µm diameter gold leads; unencapsulated device must not be exposed to moisture or
corrosive atmosphere
DT-414M-UN substrate is backside metallized
Note: upper temperature limit package dependent—see Sensor Packages section
Other packaging available by special order—please consult Lake Shore
Accessories available for sensors
SN-CO-C1	 CO style sensor clamps for SD package